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This certifies that the Flathead Valley
Clay Target Club is authorized to hold
a registered shoot on August 9-10,
2025. ATA rules will apply and
scores will be included in the official
records of the ATA.

The management may exercise the
right to change or modify this pro-
gram in whole or in part.

Upcoming Shoots

Sep 14

Camping

Limited power/water and dry
camping spots available.
Email fvctc406@gmail.com for
availability

Board of Directors

President
Angela Flickinger

Vice-President
Anthony Smith

Secretary
Beth Gudal

Board Members
Fred Brechbill
Chris Gulick

Andy Kelly

George Miletich, Jr.
Adam Olson

Dave Wines

Mike Zaragoza

Flathead Valley
Clay Target Club

PO Box 5474
Kalispell, MT 59903

406-752-4452
fvctc406@gmail.com

flatheadtrapclub.org
facebook.com/fvctc Thy
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FLATHEAI] VALLEY

»FVCTC Summer ATA
Shoot | Jenae Best
AIM Invitational

Kalispell, MT

Aug 9-10, 2025
9:00 am




P Special Event Calcutta Auction

Saturday auction for Sunday’s Handicap. Pays
1in 5 (high gun), 70% to buyer, 30% to shooter.
Refreshments and appetizers provided.

P> Trophies

Singles Classes A/B/C/D, Lady,
Veteran, Senior Veteran
Junior, New Shooter

Handicap Short (19-21 yards)
Mid (22-24 yards)
Long (25-27 yards)
Handicap champion (not
eligible for yardage trophies)

Doubles Classes A/B/C/D

High Overall On 600 targets

Miletich Family Combined score on
Trapshooting  Event 1 Singles
Trophy Father/Child, Mother/Child

Category winners will not qualify for class trophies
All Day 1 class winners will advance one class for the next day

This is an Invitational Tournament. Management reserves
the right to reject, disqualify, and refund any contestant
who interferes with the harmony or presentation of the
shoot. Management also exercises the right to change or
modify this program in whole or in part. It is the shooter’s
responsibility to ensure that he or she has been
handicapped correctly. Errors at the classification desk do
not relieve shooters of this responsibility. Management
reserves the right to review and modify a shooter’s
classification at any time.

P Saturday, Aug 9, 2025

8:00 am practice | 9:00 am shoot begins
300 ATA targets (White Flyer pitch targets)

ATA Day Fee: $4

Practice: $6/25 singles, $6/12 pairs doubles

Event 1: 100 Singles
Entry fee and MSTA fee
Lewis class (pays 1in 7)
Class purse (pays 1in 5)
Jenae Best 406 Team

Event 2: 100 Handicap
Entry fee and MSTA fee

4—-25s @ $4, divided 60/40
3-50s @ $6, divided 50/30/20
1—-100 @ $10 (pays 1 in 5)
Lewis class (pays 1in 7)

FVCTC 50 pots, 6 @ $3

Four corners purse (Events 1&2)
Outlaw ladies

Event 3: 50 Pair Doubles
Entry fee and MSTA fee
Doubles Pots

Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)

Calcutta auction!

Gordy’s 50 (1&2)
Butler USA (2&3)
Judge’s Bribe 50 (3&4)
President’s 50 (1&3)

Rocky Mountain Aircraft Services (1&4)

Music One 50 (2&4)

Jenae Best 406 Team Purse (MT AIM only)
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P> Sunday, Aug 10, 2025

8:00 am practice | 9:00 am shoot begins
300 ATA targets (White Flyer pitch targets)
ATA Day Fee: $4

Practice: $6/25 singles, $6/12 pairs double

Event 4: 50 Pair Doubles
Entry fee and MSTA fee
Doubles Pots

Lewis class (pays 1in 7)

*H H A

Event 5: 100 Singles
Entry fee and MSTA fee
Lewis class (pays 1in 7)
Class purse (pays 1 in 5)
Jenae Best 406 Team
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Event 6: 100 Handicap
Entry fee and MSTA fee

4—-25s @ $4, divided 60/40
3-50s @ $6, divided 50/30/20
1-100 @ $10 (pays 1 in 5)
Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)

FVCTC 50 pots, 6 @ $3

Four corners purse (Events 5&6)
Outlaw ladies

Special Event: Calcutta Auction
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FVCTC 50 Pots

~$17,800 in pots, trophies and purses as of 09 Jun 2025. Perpetual purses are paid out at 50% of the current day’s value. Ties divide.

$ 520
$ 1,237
$ 1,367
$ 2,543
$ 778
$ 1,110
$ 305

Outlaw Ladies Purse (1&3) $ 530
Short 46/50, mid 48/50, long 50/50

MMI Doubles: (1&2) $ 750
Donny’s Doubles: (2&4) $ 827

Class A 50/50; Class B 49/50; Class C 48/50

Ron’s Alignment/Music One (4 Corners) $ 7,867

S

36
10
10

36
10
10

2

36
16
18
10
10
18

5
10
10



