

This certifies that the Flathead Valley Clay Target Club is authorized to hold a registered shoot on August 9-10, 2025. ATA rules will apply and scores will be included in the official records of the ATA.

The management may exercise the right to change or modify this program in whole or in part.

Upcoming Shoots

Sep 14

Camping

Limited power/water and dry camping spots available.
Email fvctc406@gmail.com for availability

Board of Directors

President

Angela Flickinger

Vice-President

Anthony Smith

Secretary

Beth Gudal

Board Members

Fred Brechbill

Chris Gulick

Andy Kelly

George Miletich, Jr.

Adam Olson

Dave Wines

Mike Zaragoza

Flathead Valley Clay Target Club

PO Box 5474 Kalispell, MT 59903

406-752-4452 fvctc406@gmail.com

flatheadtrapclub.org facebook.com/fvctc





► Special Event Calcutta Auction

Saturday auction for Sunday's Handicap. Pays 1 in 5 (high gun), 70% to buyer, 30% to shooter. Refreshments and appetizers provided.

Trophies

Singles	Classes A/B/C/D, Lady, Veteran, Senior Veteran Junior, New Shooter
Handicap	Short (19-21 yards) Mid (22-24 yards) Long (25-27 yards) Handicap champion (not eligible for yardage trophies)
Doubles	Classes A/B/C/D
High Overall	On 600 targets
Miletich Family Trapshooting Trophy	Combined score on Event 1 Singles Father/Child, Mother/Child

Category winners will not qualify for class trophies

All Day 1 class winners will advance one class for the next day

This is an Invitational Tournament. Management reserves the right to reject, disqualify, and refund any contestant who interferes with the harmony or presentation of the shoot. Management also exercises the right to change or modify this program in whole or in part. It is the shooter's responsibility to ensure that he or she has been handicapped correctly. Errors at the classification desk do not relieve shooters of this responsibility. Management reserves the right to review and modify a shooter's classification at any time.

➤ Saturday, Aug 9, 2025

8:00 am practice | 9:00 am shoot begins 300 ATA targets (White Flyer pitch targets) ATA Day Fee: \$4

Practice: \$6/25 singles, \$6/12 pairs doubles

► Sunday, Aug 10, 2025

8:00 am practice | 9:00 am shoot begins
300 ATA targets (White Flyer pitch targets)

ATA Day Fee: \$4

Practice: \$6/25 singles, \$6/12 pairs doubles

Event 1: 100 Singles		Event 4: 50 Pair Doubles	
Event 1: 100 Singles	Ф 26		¢ 26
Entry fee and MSTA fee	\$ 36	Entry fee and MSTA fee	\$ 36
Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)	\$ 10		\$ 10
Class purse (pays 1 in 5)	\$ 10	Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)	\$ 10
Jenae Best 406 Team	\$ 2		
		Event 5: 100 Singles	
Event 2: 100 Handicap		Entry fee and MSTA fee	\$ 36
Entry fee and MSTA fee	\$ 36	Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)	\$ 10
4-25s @ \$4, divided 60/40	\$ 16	Class purse (pays 1 in 5)	\$ 10
3-50s @ \$6, divided 50/30/20	\$ 18	Jenae Best 406 Team	\$ 2
1-100 @ \$10 (pays 1 in 5)	\$ 10	50 2001.00	· -
Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)	\$ 10	Event 6: 100 Handicap	
FVCTC 50 pots, 6 @ \$3	\$ 18	Entry fee and MSTA fee	\$ 36
Four corners purse (Events 1&2)	\$ 5	4–25s @ \$4, divided 60/40	\$ 16
Outlaw ladies	\$ 10	,	
Outlaw ladies	Ψ 10	3–50s @ \$6, divided 50/30/20	\$ 18
Event 3: 50 Pair Doubles		1-100 @ \$10 (pays 1 in 5)	\$ 10
Entry fee and MSTA fee	\$ 36	Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)	\$ 10
Doubles Pots	\$ 10	FVCTC 50 pots, 6 @ \$3	\$ 18
		Four corners purse (Events 5&6)	\$ 5
Lewis class (pays 1 in 7)	\$ 10	Outlaw ladies	\$ 10
Calcutta auction!		Special Event: Calcutta Auction	\$ 10
Valuatia autiviii			

FVCTC 50 Pots

~\$17,800 in pots, trophies and purses as of 09 Jun 2025. Perpetual purses are paid out at 50% of the current day's value. Ties divide.

Gordy's 50 (1&2)	\$ 520	Outlaw Ladies Purse (1&3) \$ 530
Butler USA (2&3)	\$ 1,237	Short 46/50, mid 48/50, long 50/50
Judge's Bribe 50 (3&4)	\$ 1,367	MMI Doubles: (1&2) \$ 750
President's 50 (1&3)	\$ 2,543	Donny's Doubles: (2&4) \$ 827
Rocky Mountain Aircraft Services (1&4)	\$ 778	Class A 50/50; Class B 49/50; Class C 48/50
Music One 50 (2&4)	\$ 1,110	Ron's Alignment/Music One (4 Corners) \$ 7,867
Jenae Best 406 Team Purse (MT AIM only)	\$ 305	